Siemens MP 12 · 2003
Light-strip indicator
3/2 Light-strip indicators
3/2 PROLUX 96 x 24 mm
with 35 segments, programmable
3/6 PROLUX 144 x 24 mm
with 101 segments, programmable
3/10 PROLUX 144 x 36 mm

3
1) Specifiy value in plain text, e.g. "7 to 13 mA".
■ Selection and ordering data Order No. Order Code
PROLUX light-strip indicator,
96 x 24, programmable
Color of bezel, black,
with operating instructions in German,
English and French
7 NC 3 0 0 5 -
77777 - 1777 777
Design
• 1 input 1
Input variable over measuring range
module,
Signal range set to
• DC current
- 4 to 20 mA AA
- 0 to 20 mA AB
- 0 to ... mA or ± ... mA
(min. 0.2 mA; max. 200 mA)
AC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 4 to 20 mA with supply voltage
for two-wire transducers 24 V/20 mA
AD
• DC voltage
- 0 to 10 V BA
- 0 to ... V or ± ... V
(min. 2 V; max. 300 V)
BB - Z Y 0 1 1)
• AC arithmetic current/voltage
- 0 to ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
DA - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../1 A, connection over current
transformer
DB - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../5 A, connection over current
transformer
DC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 200 V DD
- 700 V DE
- 0 to ... V (min. 0.2 V; max. 300 V) D F - Z Y 0 1 1)
• AC-RMS current/voltage
- 0 to ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
EA - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../1 A, connection over current
transformer
EB - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../5 A, connection over current
transformer
EC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 200 V ED
- 700 V E E
- 0 to ... V (min. 0.2 V; max. 300 V) E F - Z Y 0 1 1)
• Pt 100, programmed for three-wire
connections
- -99.9 to +99.9 °C F A
- -200 to +800 °C F B
• Thermocouple
- Type J (Fe/CuNi), -200 to +999 °C GA
- Type K (NiCr/Ni), -200 to +999 °C GB
- Type R (Pt13Rh/Pt), 0 to 999 °C GC
- Type S (Pt10Rh/Pt), 0 to 999 °C GD
■ Selection and ordering data Order No. Order Code
PROLUX light-strip indicator,
96 x 24, programmable
Color of bezel, black,
with operating instructions in German,
English and French
7 NC 3 0 0 5 -
77777 - 1 777 777
Design

3
1) Specifiy value in plain text, e.g. "7 to 13 mA".
■ Selection and ordering data Order No. Order Code
PROLUX light-strip indicator
144 x 24, programmable
Upright version, with operating instruc-
tions in German  and English
7 NC 3 0 0 6 -
77777 - 7777 777
Design
• 1 input 1
• 1 input with 2 limit values 2
• 1 input with 4 limit values 3
Input variable over measuring range
module,
Signal range set to
• DC current
- 4 to 20 mA AA
- 0 to 20 mA AB
- 0 to ... mA or ± ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
AC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 4 to 20 mA with supply voltage
for two-wire transducers 24 V/20 mA
AD
• DC voltage
- 0 to 10 V BA
- 0 to ... V or ± ... V
(min. 2 V; max. 200 V)
BB - Z Y 0 1 1)
• mV DC voltage
- 0 to ... mV
(min. 20 mV; max. 200 mV)
CA - Z Y 0 1 1)
• AC arithmetic current/voltage
- 0 to ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
DA - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../1 A, connection over current
transformer
DB - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../5 A, connection over current
transformer
DC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 200 V DD
- 600 V DE
- 0 to ... V (min. 0.2 V; max. 20 V) D F - Z Y 0 1 1)
• AC-RMS current/voltage
- 0 to ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
EA - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../1 A, connection over current
transformer
EB - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../5 A, connection over current
transformer
EC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 200 V ED
- 600 V E E
- 0 to ... V (min. 0.2 V; max. 20 V) E F - Z Y 0 1 1)
• Pt 100, programmed for three-wire
connections
- -199.0 to +199.0 °C F A
- -200 to +800 °C F B
• Thermocouple
- Type J (Fe/CuNi), 0 to 760 °C GA
- Type K (NiCr/Ni), 0 to 1260 °C GB
• Frequency
- 50 to 500 V AC, 199.9 Hz HA
- 50 to 500 V AC, 400 Hz HB
■ Selection and ordering data Order No. Order Code
PROLUX light-strip indicator
144 x 24, programmable

EMC immunity IEC/EN 61 326-1/+A1
EMC emitted interference IEC/EN 61 326-1/+A1
■ Selection and ordering data Order No. Order Code
PROLUX light-strip indicator,
144 x 36, programmable
Color of bezel, black,
with operating instructions in German,
English and French
7 NC 3 0 0 7 -
77777 - 1 777 777
Version with 1 input
• 1 input 1
• 1 input with 2 limit values 2
• 1 input with 4 limit values 3
• 1 input with slave pointer 4
Input variable over measuring range
module,
Signal range set to
• DC current
- 4 to 20 mA AA
- 0 to 20 mA AB
- 0 to ... mA or ± ... mA
(min. 0.2 mA; max. 200 mA)
AC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 4 to 20 mA with supply voltage
for two-wire transducers 24 V/20 mA
AD
• DC voltage
- 0 to 10 V BA
- 0 to ... V or ± ... V
(min. 2 V; max. 300 V)
BB - Z Y 0 1 1)
• AC arithmetic current/voltage
- 0 to ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
DA - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../1 A, connection over current
transformer
DB - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../5 A, connection over current
transformer
DC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 200 V DD
- 700 V DE
- 0 to ... V (min. 0.2 V; max. 300 V) D F - Z Y 0 1 1)
• AC-RMS current/voltage
- 0 to ... mA
(min. 2 mA; max. 200 mA)
EA - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../1 A, connection over current
transformer
EB - Z Y 0 1 1)
- .../5 A, connection over current
transformer
EC - Z Y 0 1 1)
- 200 V ED
- 700 V E E
- 0 to ... V (min. 0.2 V; max. 300 V) E F - Z Y 0 1 1)
• Pt 100, programmed for three-wire
connections
- -99.9 to +99.9 °C F A
- -200 to +800 °C F B
• Thermocouple
- Type J (Fe/CuNi), -200 to +999 °C GA
- Type K (NiCr/Ni), -200 to +999 °C GB
- Type R (Pt13Rh/Pt), 0 to 999 °C GC
- Type S (Pt10Rh/Pt), 0 to 999 °C GD
Siemens MP 12 · 20033/12
Light-strip indicator
Light-strip indicator
PROLUX 144 x 36 mm with 71 segments,
programmable
3